measured along a straight line, which describes the shortest distance from the main customer entrance to
the main entrance of the entrance of the establishments as listed above. (2-2-10)

C' A gasoline service station/convenience store shall have a minimum frontage on the primary
street of one hundred twenty (120) feet and a minimum lot area of twenty-five thousand five hundred
(25,500) square feet. Canopies and gasoline pump islands shall be set back fifteen (15) feet from all
right-of-way lines.

Staff Comments/Concerns :

Convenience Store with Gasoline Station (8)

Allowed in Zonings Bl ,82,83, Ml & M2

\

D. Vehicular entrances or exists at a gasoline service station: